

NEWS RELEASE

Release Date: April 13, 2018

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO 247 West Third Street, 11th Floor San Bernardino, Ca 92415-0302 www.sb-court.org

909-708-8747 John P. Vander Feer Presiding Judge

Nancy CS Eberhardt Court Executive Officer

TEMPORARY JUDGE PROGRAM WELCOMES APPLICATIONS AND OPENS REGISTRATION FOR LIVE TRAINING

The Superior Court of San Bernardino County's Temporary Judge Program invites qualified attorneys to submit an application and register for the requisite trainings. Those interested in strengthening their understanding of courtroom operations and gaining first-hand experience of the current demands placed on our judicial system, are encouraged to apply. Applications are accepted year round and may be accessed on the court website at

http://www.sb-court.org/GeneralInfo/TemporaryJudgeProgram.aspx

Registration is now open for the Bench Conduct and Probate trainings, which are scheduled as follows:

Date:	Location:
Friday, April 27, 2018 1:30 p.m. to 4:30 p.m.	San Bernardino Justice Center 247 West Third Street First Floor, Training Room 140 San Bernardino, CA 92415
Friday, June 1, 2018 1:30 p.m. to 4:30 p.m.	San Bernardino Justice Center 247 West Third Street First Floor, Training Room 140 San Bernardino, CA 92415

Pre-registration is required and there will be no charge to participants.

To register, please email your name, law firm, and phone number to: TempJudge@sb-court.org

Only qualified attorneys who submit an application and complete the requisite training will be considered for volunteer service as a temporary judge. Temporary judges serve at the discretion of the Presiding Judge and neither appointment nor service as a temporary judge creates any employment relationship with the Court.

If you have additional questions, please contact the Temporary Judge Administrator at TempJudge@sb-court.org or call (909) 521-3670.